## **SCHEDULE OF FEES**

Membership Year	Conference Site	Conference Fees				Membership Fees			PDS Workshop Fees			
		Early Bird	Regular	Students	Retired IR Professional	Professional	Students	Retired IR Professional*	Member	Non- member	PRECON Half-day	PRECON Full-day
2023-2024	Baltimore	\$420	\$475	\$250	\$250	\$90	\$35	\$35	\$35	\$70	\$135	\$270
2024-2025	Newport	TBD	TBD	TBD	TBD	\$95	\$45	\$35	\$40	\$75	TBD	TBD

<sup>\*</sup>Those with Emeritus status have Membership Fee waived. For information on applying for Emeritus status, consult the Emeritus Information on the NEAIR Webpage.

## REFUND POLICY Conference Refund Policy:

Preparations are based on registrations whether paid or not. If an unpaid conference registration is canceled, registrants will be responsible for payment unless NEAIR is notified as outlined below. All refund requests must be emailed to the NEAIR Managing Director at <a href="mailto:neair@neair.org">neair@neair.org</a>.

- Refund requests received **up until the first Friday after the stated early bird deadline** will be assessed a \$250 committed conference fee with the balance refunded by check.
- No refunds will be given to those canceling and to no shows after the first Friday following the stated early bird deadline.

## <u>Professional Development Services (PDS) Webinar Refund Policy:</u>

All Registrants of an NEAIR Webinar receive a copy of the recorded webinar and any materials provided by the presenter. Therefore, no refunds are issued If a registrant is unable to attend. Credit will be issued to all registrants in the event technical difficulties.